Vallecitos Water District Rate Schedule
Including Metropolitan Water District (MWD) and San Diego County Water Authority (CWA) Pass-Through Charges

Commodity Charges are per Unit of water (100 cubic feet = 748 gallons)
Updated December 08, 2025

Water Commodity Tier Structure in Units Ord. 231

Water Monthly Ready-to-Serve (RTS) Ord. 231 Eff Jan 1. 2026

Meter Size Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 Meter Size VWD MWD/CWA IAC TOTAL
5/8" and 3/4" 1-6 7-21 22 + 5/8" $ 26.01|% 16.77 | $ 427 (% 47.05
1" 1-16 17 -78 79 + 3/4" 26.01 16.77 4.27 47.05
11/2" 1-43 44 - 196 197 + 1" 37.29 25.16 6.41 68.86
2" 1-85 86 - 335 336 + 11/2" 93.69 67.08 17.08 177.85
3" and 4" 1-342 343 -977 978 + 2" 150.09 109.01 27.76 286.86
6" and larger 1-722 723 - 1,955 1,956 + 3" 229.05 167.70 42.70 439.45
Temporary construction 1 and up 4" 341.85 251.55 64.05 657.45
6” 680.25 503.10 128.10 1,311.45
Water Commodity Rates per Unit - Effective Jan 1, 2026 10” 1,582.65 1,173.90 298.90 3,055.45
Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 Multiple units (Initial Unit charged per above) $ 12.20
VWD $ 0.97)| $ 046 | $ 4.73 Fire line per diameter inch (per service) $ 9.96
MWD/CWA 6.29 6.29 6.29 Temporary Construction Meter (3") $ 43945
Total $ 532 |$% 6.75 | $ 11.02
Water Agricultural Rate per Unit: Effective Jan 1, 2026 Sewer Monthly Service Charge Ord. 184
| Tier1 | Tier2 | Tier3 Effective July 1, 2015
Certified Non-participating AO & CO category Single Family Residential $ 38.99
VWD $ 046 | $ 046 | $ 0.46 Residential Multiple-Unit 35.09
MWD/CWA 6.29 6.29 6.29 Mobile Home 31.19
Total $ 6.75 [ $ 6.75 | $ 6.75 Non residential flow (per 100 cu ft) 4.96
Certified Participating PSAWR AS & CS category Non residential minimum charge:
VWD $ 046 | $ 046 | $ 0.46 Church/Theater per seat $ 0.31
MWD/CWA 4.81 4.81 4.81 Comm/industrial per employee 3.51
Total $ 527 | $ 527 |$ 5.27 Hotel/Motel/Conv per living unit 19.50
The first 26 units for combined agricultural / domestic accounts are charged at Laundromat per machine 32.44
standard rates. All units are considered when calculating tier usage. Restaurant per seat 2.34
Schools per student 0.78
Pumping Charges Effective January 1, 2026 Ord. 231 Minimum 24.56
Tank -- HGL Zone Rate per Unit Late Fees, Lock Fees, Unlock Fees, and Misc. Fees Ord. 186
North Twin Oaks -- 1330 Zone 01 $ 0.72 Effective October 3, 2013
Deer Springs -- 1235 Zone 02 0.52 10% Late Fee applies to unpaid balances 21 days from billing date.
Coggan -- 1608 Zone 03 1.33 Notice of impending lock - 30 days from bill date $ 25.00
Coronado Hills -- 1530 Zone 04 1.39 Reconnection charge (lock and unlock) $ 150.00
Wulff -- 1549 Zone 05 1.24 Additional fee: After business hours unlock $ 75.00
Palos Vista -- 1500 Zone 06 1.33 Account activation Fee $ 10.00
San Elijo -- 1115 Zone 07 0.59 Account Deposit $ 150.00
Double Peaks -- 1530 Zone 08 1.48
Meadowlark -- 815 Zone 09 0.25 Backflow Administration Effective October 3, 2013 Ord. 186
High Point -- 1608 Zone 10 1.56 Services requiring backflow prevention (per mo.) | $ 2.50
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